This certificate is issued to
ABB STOTZ-KONTAKT GmbH
Heidelberg - GERMANY
for the type of product
CIRCUIT BREAKERS (LOW VOLTAGE)
Manual motor starters MS165, MO165 and auxiliaries
Requirements:
Bureau Veritas Rules for the Classification of Steel Ships

Rated insulation voltage 1kV
Degree of protection: Housing IP20 / Main circuit terminals IP10
Instantaneous current setting 15xIn (upper range for MS165)
1.2 - Manual Motor Starters - Type design MS165 -16 to MS165-80
Type Thermal Breaking capacity (kA) Making capacity (kA)
setting range
(A) In
400V AC
Icu / Ics
690V AC
Icu / Ics
400V AC
Icm
690V AC
Icm
MS165-16 10 - 16 100/100 10/10 220 17
MS165-20 14 - 20 100/100 10/10 220 17
MS165-25 18 - 25 100/100 10/10 220 17
MS165-32 23 - 32 100/100 10/10 220 17
MS165-42 30 - 42 50/50 10/10 105 17
MS165-54 40 - 54 50/30 8/6 105 13.6
MS165-65 52 - 65 50/30 8/6 105 13.6
MS165-73 62 - 73 30/30 8/6 63 13.6
MS165-80 70 - 80 30/30 8/6 63 13.6
Power factor breaking capacities: 0.2 except 0.25 for MS165-65
1.3 - Manual Motor Starters - Type design MO165-16 to MO165-80
Type Rated Breaking capacity (kA) Making capacity (kA)
operational
current (A) In
400V AC
Icu / Ics
690V AC
Icu / Ics
400V AC
Icm
690V AC
Icm
MO165-16 16 100/100 10/10 220 17
MO165-20 20 100/100 10/10 220 17
MO165-25 25 100/100 10/10 220 17
MO165-32 32 100/100 10/10 220 17
MO165-42 42 50/50 10/10 105 17
MO165-54 54 50/30 8/6 105 13.6
MO165-65 65 50/30 8/6 105 13.6
MO165-73 73 30/30 8/6 63 13.6
MO165-80 80 30/30 8/6 63 13.6
Power factor breaking capacities: 0.2 except 0.25 for MO165-65
Page 2 / 4
Certificate number: 49423/B0 BV
The electronic version is available at: https://www.veristarpm.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=6j6obbuog3

HKF1-11 240V AC 50/60Hz and 250V DC 250V AC 1xN.O, 1x N.C contact
HK1-11 690V AC 50/60Hz and 600V DC 690V AC 1xN.O, 1xN.C contact
HK1-20 2xN.O contacts
HK1-02 2xN.C contacts
Signaling contacts (changing
by short circuit / overload trip)
SK1-11 1xN.O, 1x N.C contact
SK1-20 2xN.O contacts
SK1-02 2xN.C contacts
Signaling contacts (changing
by short circuit trip)
CK1-11 1xN.O, 1x N.C contact
CK1-20 2xN.O contacts
CK1-02 2xN.C contacts
Type Rated control supply voltage
Undervoltage releases UA1-24 24VAC/50Hz
UA1-48 48VAC/50Hz
UA1-60 60VAC/50Hz
UA1-110 110VAC/50Hz and 120VAC/60 Hz
UA1-208 208VAC/60Hz
UA1-230 230VAC/50Hz and 240VAC/60Hz
UA1-400 400VAC/50Hz
UA1-415 415VAC/50Hz and 480VAC/60Hz
Shunt trips AA1-24 20~24VAC/50/60Hz
AA1-110 110VAC/50/60Hz
AA1-230 200~240VAC/50/60Hz
AA1-400 350~415VAC/50/60Hz